

CS DJ ADJ 394/2025

Mahender Singh vs. Ravi Solanki & Ors.

23.04.2025

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: None.

Issue summons of the present suit and notice to application u/o
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC to the defendants through all authorised modes on
filing of PF/RC for **28.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/ 23.04.2025 (sr)