

CS DJ ADJ 394/2025
MAHENDER Vs. RAVI SOLANKI & ORS.

27.11.2025

Matter is taken up on application under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing for consideration on application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Present: Sh. Anupam Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel plaintiff.
Sh. Himanshu Vaishit and Sh. Gaurav, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/proposed defendant along
with applicant/proposed defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Considering facts & circumstances of present case,
application for early hearing stands disposed of and hearing
conducted on application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice on
application under Order I Rule 10 CPC as filed on behalf of
applicant/proposed defendant. He further seeks time to file reply.

Let reply, if any be filed within four weeks with
advance copy to opposite side.

Now list this application for arguments on date
already fixed i.e. **27.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.11.2025 (sk)