

5 CS DJ ADJ 394/25 MAHENDER SINGH Vs. RAVI SOLANKI

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Anupam Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. V K Yadav, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1, 2 and 3 along with defendant no. 2.
Sh. Amit Kumar, ASO in person for DJB.
Sh. Aarin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Replication in response to WS of defendant no. 4 and 5, filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Rejoinder/replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff to reply of defendant no. 4 (BSES) to application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC. Copy supplied.

An application u/o IX Rule 7 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1, 2 and 3. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 submits that inadvertently the above application has been filed under wrong provision and same may be treated as application filed u/o IX Rule 7 CPC. Heard. Allowed.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that copy of application u/o IX Rule 7 CPC has not been supplied to him. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 undertakes to supply the same within the course of the day.

An application u/o I Rule 10 CPC is pending disposal. However, none appears on behalf of applicant.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for date of Monday or Tuesday.

At request, put up for arguments on application u/o IX Rule 7 CPC as well as on application u/o I Rule 10 CPC on **02.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026